## RESOLUTION NO. 2024-\_\_\_\_

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEAUMONT, CALIFORNIA, ACCEPTING RIGHT-OF-WAY FOR VEILE AVENUE

**WHEREAS**, right-of-way for Veile Avenue, south of Fourth Street, is necessary for the safe and efficient transportation system in this area and it continues to develop, and

**WHEREAS**, as part of Hidden Canyon Industrial Park Project, Parcel Map No. 36426, right-of-way for Veile Avenue, is required to be dedicated to the City of Beaumont, and

**NOW, THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, ORDERED, AND FOUND** by the City Council of the City of Beaumont, State of California:

**THAT**, the right-of-way for Veile Avenue, as shown and described as Parcel A on Exhibit "A", is accepted by the City Council of the City of Beaumont.

**MOVED, PASSED AND ADOPTED** this 17<sup>th</sup> day of December 2024.

ATTO

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSTAIN:	
ABSENT:	
ATTEST:	By:  Mike Lara, Mayor, City of Beaumont
By:City Clerk	

## EXHIBIT "A'